Landlords to be established in Slovakia. 

(F) Subject to economic, legal, and technical feasibility of individual Rental Housing Projects, the 

Investment Partner has a long-term ambition to construct, acquire and operate in Slovakia at 

least in total 15,000 (in words: fifteen thousand) new Apartments. 

(G) The Agency recognizes the positive contributions that the completion of the Rental Housing 

Projects would have to the rental housing market in Slovakia. 

(H) The Agency wishes to support the successful completion of the Rental Housing Projects.

[...]

2.2 Subject to economic, legal and technical feasibility of individual Rental Housing Projects, the 

Investment Partner (through Landlords, where applicable) intends in long-term perspective to 

construct, acquire, operate and maintain at least 15,000 (in words: fifteen thousand) Apartments. 

2.3 The Investment Partner undertakes: 

2.3.1 to comply with any and all terms and conditions of the Agreement, Rental Housing Act, 

Government Regulation, Investment Partner Criteria, Implementation Agreements (to which 

the Investment Partner is a party), Rental Housing System, Agency´s consent, approval or other